SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201 India

Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in Contact: 9979898027

SFL/BSE/2023 04th April, 2023

To The Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Subject: - Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Script code: 511185

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure made by the promoter of the company under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You

FOR SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CS AKANSHA KAPIL DHAMECHA

Compliance Officer

Membership. No. 35204

Date: 04/04/2023

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 511185.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 5,44,800 shares of Suryakrupa Finance Limited aggregating to 54.48% of the total share capital of the company as on March 31, 2023 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to take it on your record.

Thanking you, For and on behalf of all the Promoters of Suryakrupa Finance Limited Yours faithfully,

Maulin Bhavesh Acharya

CC

To, Chairman of Audit Committee SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED Registered office: Plot No.267, Ward 12/B Gandhidham Kutch Gujarat 370201 India